

GAHC010180432024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/2712/2024

MUKUL KUMAR BORAH
S/O- LATE RAMDHAN BORAH, R/O- BAIDYATUP, SANKARDEV PATH, P.O-
MADHUPUR, DIST- NAGAON, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE LANGPI DEHANGI RURAL BANK and 2 ORS
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN, HEAD OFFICE, DIPHU, DIST- KARBI-
ANGLONG, ASSAM

2:THE CHAIRMAN
LANGPI DEHANGI RURAL BANK
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN
HEAD OFFICE
DIPHU
DIST- KARBI-ANGLONG
ASSAM
PIN- 782460

3:ASSAM GRAMIN VIKASH BANK

REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN
HAVING ITS HEAD OFFICE AT G S ROAD
BHANGAGARH
GUWAHATI
DISTRICT KAMRUP METROPOLITAN
ASSAM
PIN 781005

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A J SARMA, MR. H ROHMAN,MR G ALAM,MR.B D DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. A GANGULY,

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

11.09.2024

In view of the order today in I.A(Civil) No. 2712/2024, Assam Gramin Viskash Bank represented by its Chairman be impleaded as respondent No. 3. Petitioner to submit the amended cause-title in 2 (two) sets before the Registry of this Court within 3 (three) days.

Issue notice to the newly impleaded respondent No. 3, returnable by 4 (four) weeks.

Mr. A Ganguly, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the newly impleaded respondent No. 3. As such, no formal notice will be required. Petitioner shall serve copy of the writ petition with amended cause-title to Mr. A Ganguly, within 3 days.

List the matter again after 4 (four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant